		and the second second	No. of the Contract of the Con	4
THIS DEED OF TRUST is n	lade this 15th d	ny of Denember		19.20 Arionic the
Grantor, TIMO TIMO A. CARITMAN	LARO LINDA I. C	ASHIAN. husband	and wife	
market and the continued which the street was a second	مناه والمناسبة و			srein "Borrower").
TRANCADERICA TITLE INSURANT RENT FRANK	E CCIWARE		مستخصينا فالمتحد	(hevein "Trustee")
and the Beneficiary, BENJ. FRANK	un Pederal Savings	AND LOAN ASSOCIATE	ON OF PORTLAND	s. con reration
programmed with writting under the law	rant ta	It's States of Junatica	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	believe of father to
One SW Colum	bia Sirect, Portland, Orego	n 97258	المستعدد فيكام	(herein "Lender")
Bousewan, in consideration of	he indebtedness herei	n recited and the tru	st herein created	irrevocably grants
and conveys to Trustee, in trust, w	th power of sale, the	following described	property laiste	l in the County of
SKAHANTA			Brandhaman, Allendan.	

Lot Three (3), CARSON VALLEY II, according to the efficial plat thereof on file and of record at page 155 of book "A" of plats, records of Skatania County, Washington.



Resistered Indexed Dir. L. Indicet

COUNTY OF SKAMANIA

I HERSBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITH

INST MAENT OF WRITING, FILED BY

Sindal andrews

WAS RECOGNED IN SOME ST 7

OF MITTE AT MOR 622-655

RECORDS OF SKAHANIA COUNTY, WARD

Belle Back

Togerher with all the improvements, now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, holuding replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate in the event has Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note of even date herewith therein "Note"), in the principal sum of FORTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NOT Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on December 1, 2005.; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the accurity of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any easements and restrictions listed in a selectual of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Firment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Laurance. Subject to Lender's option under paragraphs 4 and 5 hereof, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and inferest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgab insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgab insurance, if any, all as reasonable estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. The Funds shall be held in an institution the veposite or accounts of which we instructed or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lander if Lander is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance prehitums and ground refute. Lender shall make the sharps for so holding and applying the Funds or verifying and compiling asid assessments and bills. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Lad of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid

903573

to Borquest, and unless such agreement is made, Landovshall not be required to pay Borrover any interest on the Funds: Londer shall give to Harrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional sensity for the authrecountil by this Deed of Trust.

If the anount of the stands Hold by Lender, wighther with the future monthly restallments of Munds payable prior to the due dates of tax's, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pry said taxes, assessments, insurance promiums and ground route as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, (ather promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Lands. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance pt minime and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within thirty days after notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Be trower

and Funds held by Lender.

BAD THE SAME

If sinder paragraph 18 hereof the Froperty is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lunder shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Leuder first in payment of amoust a payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note and on Future Advances, if any, and then to the principal of the Note and to the principal of Future Advances, if any.

4. Chargas Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of frust, and ground rents, if any, at Lender's option in the manner provided under Paragraph 2 hereof or by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all volices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lies which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such light to long as Borrover shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Rayard insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lendor shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of goverage required to pay the

sums scoured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Berrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withhe'd. All premiurs an insurance politics shall be paid at Lender's option in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or by Borrower making payment,

when decontractly to the insurance carrie

All saturative policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgagaquate in favor of and in form-acceptable to Lender, Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal experience and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all r newal notices and all receipts of paid premius sailtwille event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, and Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, it such restoration or repair is not community reasons of it the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after notice by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at

Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or

change the amount of such installments.

If under paragraph 18 hereof the Prop rty is acquired by Lender, all light, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof (to the extert of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition) resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not permit or commit waste, impairment, or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease, if this Deed of Trust is on a leaschold. If this Deed of Trust is on a con lominium unit, Forrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration of condominium or master feed, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium project and constituent documents.
- 7. Projection of Linder's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deal of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make incuming; in the number to, discursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such unounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate stated in the Note unless payment interest at the highest rate normically be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the bighest rate normically by continuous for the payment of the law. highest rate permissible by applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incor acy expense or do any not herounder.

* Assemble in Londer may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the respect, particle that Londer shall give Borrower notice pulor to any suring mention specifying reasonable same than or related to Londer's interest in the respective.

8. Condendation The proceeds of any award or claim for damagor, direct or consequential, in connection

with any condemnation or other taking of the Frederity, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu, of condemna-tion, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Frederity, the proposed shall by applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, pair to Horrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Leader otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums occurred by this Died of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the nume secured by this Deed, of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the lair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the proceeds pold to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower or it after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condumner offices to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respend to Lender within 30 days of the data of such notice, Lender is such crized to collect and apply the proceeds at Lender's nytion either to restora-

ion or repair of the Property or to the sums excured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Levider and Bossower otherwise agree in writing any such application of proceeds to principal small not extend of positions the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

- 10. Barbower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the suchs secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor is interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any memor, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify americation of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any domaind made by the original Barrower and Borrower's ancessors in interest,
- 1% Forbectrence by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbest are by Lender in exercising may right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or proclude the exercise of any right or remedy hereunder. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.
- 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be energised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 13. Successors and Assigns Bound: foint and Several Liability: Coptions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address stated below, except for any notice required under paragraph 18 hereof to be given to Borrower in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be desmed to have been given to Borrower when given in the manner designated herein.
- 15, Uniform Deed of Trust Governing Law: Soverability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflicts shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting prevision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and " Yote are declared to be severable.
- 16. Box 's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of this Deed of Trust At the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest thereof is inld or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lifer or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for Alousehold appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenapt or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Tust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17 and if Borrower's shall request. successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender abali release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note,

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 horsof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Mon-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Mon-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

if. Actaleration Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any cum secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender price to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 18 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action requires to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than thirty days from the date the notice an anisod to Borrower, by which such breach must be sured; and (9) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration, by the sums secured by U:3 Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration, by the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and jayable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law, Lender shall be ontitled by collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies permitted by applicable law, Lender shall be not limited to, responsible attorney's fees.

If Lender's else, flon to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee shall record a notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's else, flon to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee shall record a notice of sale in each county in which the Property of the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to like other persons prescribed by applicable law and after the large of such time as hay be required by applicable and an an applicable and the solution of the rotice of sale, Trustee may post, we then also of sale, Trustee and page and under 'the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcele and in such order as the other as one time and place and under 'the terms designated in the notice of the Property at any sale.

Transce shall deliver to the perclass Transce's deal conveying the Property so, sold wishlet say, accounts or warning, expressed or implied, the recitate to the Transce's deal shall be prime facts evidence of the unit of the skatements made therein, but not limited to, reasonable Transce's and storing's fore and costs of this evidence; (b) of all transparence of the interface of the mine of the skatements made therein, but not limited to, reasonable Transce's an attorney's fore and costs of this evidence; (b) of all trans secured by the Deal of Invest, and (d) the excess, if any, to this person or persona legally, excited thereto, of to the clerk of the superior cours of the county in which the like took pileto.

18. Reference a fight to, have any proceedings beguin by Leader to reaforce this Dead of Trust discontinued at any time prior to sale of this Property pursuant, to the prevent of sale emptanced in this Dead of Trust or at any time prior to sale of this Property pursuant, to the prevent of sale emptances in the prior to sale of the due under this Dead of Trust, of the Property pursuant, to the prevent of the sale emptances of the sums secured; (b) Honover cure and Interest of the North of the sale excellential excellent any resonable expenses incurred to sale of the sale excellential and the property and forestee the sale of the content of the sale of the

In WITHER WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

Noble Fir Orive, Carson, WA 98610 Property Address

State of Washington, Skamelie

..., 19. 42..., before me the undersigned, a

Thought was the the state of washington, duly commissioned and eworn, personally appeared to me in the state of the individual s.

described in and who executed the force of the transfer of the sale in the sale

Notary Police in and for the State of Waltington residing at: Stevenson

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness coursed by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, an the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the verson or persons legally entitled thereto. Datted:

A PUBLIC